UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject:

ACTION: Tooele County School District FY 2024 Mid-Year Update Finalization

Agenda item type:

Action Item

Recommended Action:

MOTION FOR THE BOARD: That the Board approves the Utah State Legislature's Executive Appropriations Committee action to provide \$10 million to Tooele County School District.

Background:

Tooele County School District and all LEAs are subject to legislative laws governing mid-year updates. The legislature changed code during the 2024 legislative session regarding student enrollment counts and the second and third level effects on mid-year updates. Tooele County School District was affected by the change in code. The legislature has since taken action to mitigate the effects.

Contact:

Name:	Deborah Jacobson
Title:	Assistant Superintendent of Operations
Phone:	801-538-7627
Email:	deborah.jacobson@schools.utah.gov

Sam Urie School Finance Director 801-538-7545 sam.urie@schools.utah.gov

Attachments:

1. EAC Motions 2.23.24